
 

 
DATA PRACTICES DESIGNEES 

Commissioner’s Office Designees by 
Position 

Designees by Name Email Address 

Office of the Commissioner Executive Aide Nicole Cook Nicole.Cook@state.mn.us 
Office of Communications  Director  Shannon Loehrke Shannon.Loehrke@state.mn.us 
Client Services & Supports   Deputy Commissioner Crystal Brakke Crystal.Brakke@state.mn.us 
Office of Special Investigations (OSI)   Director  John Melvin John.Melvin@state.mn.us 
Deputy Commissioner    
Equity, Access, and Inclusion Director Mai Vang Mai.Vang@state.mn.us 
Legislative Affairs  Director  Kelly Haff  Kelly.Haff@state.mn.us 
Policy & Rulemaking Director Amy Lauricella Amy.Lauricella@state.mn.us  
Research Director  Grant Duwe Grant.Duwe@state.mn.us 
Office of Financial Management   Chief Financial Officer       Kwesi Pasley Kwesi.Pasley@state.mn.us 
Client Services and Supports    
Capital Resources   Director  Karl Hunt Karl.Hunt@state.mn.us 
Central Transport Capacity Management Manager Tracy Hosking Tracy.Hosking@state.mn.us 
Human Resources  Director   Laurie Jandro  Laurie.Jandro@state.mn.us 
Records & Sentence Administration Director Sarah Knoph CO-Records.DOC@state.mn.us 
Safety Director  Wayne Niles Wayne.Niles@state.mn.us 
Training and Development Director Balinda Bailey Balinda.Bailey@state.mn.us 
Victim Services & Restorative Justice  Director Liz Richards Liz.Richards@state.mn.us 
Community Services and Reentry    
Family Supports Director Earl Miller Earl.Miller@state.mn.us  
Field Services Director Carter Diers Carter.Diers@state.mn.us  
Hearings & Release Executive Officer   Rebecca Holmes-Larson Rebecca.HolmesLarson@state.mn.us 
Risk Assessment & Community Notification  Program Director Maria Alderink Maria.Alderink@state.mn.us  
Re-entry Director  Kelley Heifort Kelley.Heifort@state.mn.us 
Facilities Division    
MCF-Faribault   Associate Warden-

Administration 
Laura Westphal Laura.Westphal@state.mn.us 

MCF-Lino Lakes    Associate Warden-
Administration 

Lathan Scott Lathan.Scott@state.mn.us 

MCF-Oak Park Heights   Executive Aide  
OAS Principle 

Melissa Schwartz 
Deise Nelson 

Melissa.Schwartz@state.mn.us  
Deise.Nelson@state.mn.us  

MCF-Red Wing   Associate Warden-
Administration 

Jim Schaffer Jim.Schaffer@state.mn.us 

MCF-Rush City  Associate Warden-
Administration 

Bernadette Kingsbury Bernadette.Kingsbury@state.mn.us  
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MCF-Saint Cloud   Associate Warden-
Administration 

Dan Raden Dan.Raden@state.mn.us 

MCF-Shakopee  Associate Warden-
Operations 

Sherlinda Wheeler sherlinda.wheeler@state.mn.us  

MCF-Stillwater   Associate Warden-
Administration 

Bola Olarinde (WOOC) Ajibola.Olarinde@state.mn.us  

MCF-Togo   Captain Brandon McComas Brandon.McComas@state.mn.us  
MCF-Willow River/Moose Lake   Associate Warden-

Administration 
Ian Heaslip  Ian.Heaslip@state.mn.us 

MINNCOR Industries   Chief Executive Officer       Alana Grabow Alana.Grabow@state.mn.us  
Health, Recovery and Programming    
Health Services   Budget Manager & 

Director of SUD  
Marina Fuhrman Marina.Fuhrman@state.mn.us 

Office of Inspector General    
Inspection and Enforcement Director Kristi Strang Kristi.Strang@state.mn.us 
Office of Professional Accountability Director Scott Benoit Scott.Benoit@state.mn.us 
Risk Management and Internal Controls Inspector General Mikael Garland Mikael.Garland@state.mn.us  
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